insurance costs, with StadCo paying an unknown amount.

Complete Section 8.3.1 of the Stadium Lease states that the Stadium Authority Insurance Share shall be
calculated as follows: (i) for the first lease year the Stadium Authority Insurance Share shall equal
two million five hundred fifty thousand dollars ($2,550,000) and (ii) on the commencement of the
second and each succeeding lease year, the insurance shall be increased by three percent (3%).
This fixed rate for insurance was included in the Facility Rent calculation as part of exhibit J and
confirmed as part of the Rent Arbitration award.